MINUTES OF HARRISVILLE CITY BOARD OF CANVASSERS

November 19, 2019 – 7:00 p.m. 363 West Independence Blvd Harrisville, UT 84404

Present: Mayor Michelle Tait, Council Member Grover Wilhelmsen, Council

Member Gary Robinson, Council Member Ruth Pearce, Council Member

Steve Weiss. [Council Member Clark Beecher is excused]

Staff: Jennie Knight, City Recorder.

Visitors: Richard S. Hendrix, Blair Christensen.

7:00 P.M. BOARD OF CANVASSERS MEETING

1. Call to Order.

Mayor Tait called the meeting to order and welcomed all visitors. She excused Council Member Beecher.

2. Business Items.

 Discussion/possible action to approve Harrisville Resolution 19-15; a Resolution approving the Canvass of the 2019 Municipal General Election.

Jennie Knight read the final election results into the record, reviewed the summary results report, summary of votes cast, and the by mail ballot summary.

MOTION: Council Member Pearce motioned to approve Harrisville Resolution 19-15; a Resolution approving the Canvass of the 2019 Municipal General Election. Council Member Wilhelmsen seconded the motion. A Roll Call vote was taken.

Council Member Weiss Council Member Pearce Council Member Robinson	Yes Yes Yes			
			Council Member Wilhelmsen	Yes

Motion passed 4-0.

Mayor Tait offered congratulations to the elected candidates.

3. Adjourn.

Mayor Tait declared the meeting adjourned at 7:06pm.

	MICHELLE TAIT	
ATTEST:	Mayor	

JENNIE KNIGHT

City Recorder
Approved this 10th day of December, 2019